E'_’AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Williamson County Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 006
Animal Shelter Expansion

1855 SE Inner Loop

Georgetown, TX 78626

Date: 1/8/18 Date: 8/23/18
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Williamson County, Texas Jackson & Ryan Architects I T. Vaughn Construction, LL.C
710 Main Street, Suite 101 2370 Rice Boulevard, Suite 210 10355 Westpark Drive
Georgetown, TX 78626 Houston, TX 77005 Houston, TX 77042

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change Order No. 6 includes the below listed Vaughn Change Proposals # 27-#31. For Vaughn Project No. 2491-01.

- CP No. 27 - Provide relocation of freezer condensing unit for H building per RFI 69

- CP No. 28 - Provide modified light pole base per RFI 67

- CP No. 29 - Provide relocation of light poles Per RFT 53

- CP No. 30 - Provide Increased CMU wall widths per RFI 72

- CP No. 31 - Provide light fixture changes due to Engineers review comments in returned fixture submittal

The original Contract Sum was $ 9,499,295.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Otders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 9,499,295.00
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 9.499,295.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 3/6/19

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jackson & Ryan Architects J.T. Vaughn Construction, LLC Williamson County, Texas

ARCHITECT (Zirm namet CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE / SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Martha Seng Mike Simpson Dale Butler

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
08/29/18 o829 202 9/11/18

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 12:33:01 on 08/28/2018 under Order No. 0429033930 which expires on 06/29/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADA20)



Williamson County
Williamson County Regional Animal Shelter

Vaughn Project No. 2491-01 FametEueTia

Funds Tracking Log

Change Change Time Extension (Days) GMP Breakdown VP Total Updated
Proposal | Type & . CcMm Owner General Construction Contract
No. No. Pending  Approved IRSRREL Contingency | Contingency Conditions Phase Fee FEASEOE Amount
N/A GMP - - $7,666,840 $228,082 $300,000 $1,034,210 $270,163 $9,499,295 $9,499,295
1 OCO 1 0 0 $10,878 ($10,964) 0 $86 0 $0 $9,499,295
2 OCO 1 0 0 ($8,139) $8,139 0 $0 0 $0 $9,499,295
3 OCO 1 0 0 ($3,945) $3,924 0 $21 0 $0 $9,499,295
4 OCO 1 0 0 $412 ($412) 0 $0 0 $0 $9,499,295
5 OCO 1 0 0 $11,089 $0 ($11,615) $143 $383 $0 $9,499,295
OCO 1 Totals 0 0 $10,295 $687 ($11,615) $250 $383 $0 $9,499,295
6 OCO 2 0 0 $1,423 $0 ($1,491) 18 $50 $0 $9,499,295
7 OCO 2 0 0 $769 $0 ($806) 10 $27 $0 $9,499,295
8 OCO 2 0 0 $3,595 ($3,640) 0 45 0 $0 $9,499,295
9 OCO 2 0 0 $16,917 ($17,128) 0 $211 0 $0 $9,499,295
10 OCO 2 0 0 ($9,016) $9,016 0 $0 0 $0 $9,499,295
OCO 2 Totals 0 0 $13,688 ($11.752) $2.297) 5284 $77 0 $9,499.295
11 OCO 3 0 0 $5,028 0 ($5,201) $0 $173 $0 $9,499,295
12 OCO 3 0 0 $15,199 0 ($15,912) $189 $524 $0 $9,499,295
13 OCO 3 0 0 $825 0 ($853) $0 $28 $0 $9,499,295
14 OCO 3 0 0 $726 0 ($751) $0 $25 $0 $9,499,295
15 0OCO3 0 0 $1,278 ($1,294) $0 $16 $0 $0 $9,499,295
16 0OCO3 0 0 $5,085 $0 ($5,324) $64 $175 $0 $9,499,295
17 0OCO 3 0 0 $4,752 $0 ($4,975) $59 $164 $0 $9,499,295
OCO 3 Totals 0 0 $32,893 ($1,294) ($33,016) $328 $1,089 $0 $9,499,295
18 0CO 4 0 0 $225 $0 ($233) $0 $8 $0 $9,499,295
19 0CO 4 0 0 $1,037 ($1,050) $0 $13 $0 $0 $9,499,295
20 OCO 4 0 0 $9,202 $0 ($9,634) $115 $317 $0 $9,499,295
21 OCO 4 0 0 $90 $0 ($93) $0 $3 $0 $9,499,295
OCO 4 Totals 0 0 $10,554 ($1,050) ($9,960) $128 $328 $0 $9,499,295
22 OCO 5 0 0 $5,251 $0 ($5,432) $0 $181 $0 $9,499,295
23 OCO 5 0 0 $7,574 $0 ($7,934) $95 $265 $0 $9,499,295
24 OCO 5 0 0 $1,778 $0 ($1,839) $0 $61 $0 $9,499,295
25 OCO 5 0 0 $2,525 $0 ($2,612) $0 $87 $0 $9,499,295
26 OCO 5 0 0 $5,392 ($5,392) $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,499,295
OCO 5 Totals 0 0 $22,520 ($5,392) ($17,817) $95 $594 $0 $9,499,295
27 OCO 6 0 0 $5,371 $0 ($5,594) $38 $185 $0 $9,499,295
28 OCO 6 0 0 $605 ($613) $0 $8 $0 $0 $9,499,295
29 OCO 6 0 0 $3,651 $0 ($3,823) $46 $126 $0 $9,499,295
30 OCO 6 0 0 $8,173 ($8,275) $0 $102 $0 $0 $9,499,295
31 OCO 6 0 0 $2,824 ($2,824) $0 $35 $0 $0 $9,499,295
OCO 6 Totals 0 0 $20,624 ($11,712) ($9,417) $229 $311 $0 $9,499,295
32 $0 $0 $9,499,295
33 $0 $0 $9,499,295
34 $0 $0 $9,499,295
35 $0 $0 $9,499,295
36 $0 $0 $9,499,295
37 $0 $0 $9,499,295
38 $0 $0 $9,499,295
Current Amounts. [ b ] 87777414 $197,569 $215,878 $1,035,524 $272,945

Page 1 of 1



VAUGHN

CONS TRUETI ONK

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

August 13, 2018

Dale Butler

Williamson County

710 Main Street
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re: Animal Shelter Expansion
Job No: 249101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 249101-0027

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Relocating
freezer condensing unit for H building per RFI 69 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

A VA

:I'homas Morrill

Attachments:

CC:



FORM B

PROJECT: Animal Shelter Expansion

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 249101-0027
QUOTATION :

ltem Labor Materials Subs Total

Provide power to freezer condensing unit in $0.00 $0.00 $3,036.00 $3,036.00

H building

Relocated freezer condensing unit for H $0.00 $0.00 $2,335.00 $2,335.00

building

Subcontractor Default Insurance $0.00 $38.00 $0.00 $38.00

CM Fee $0.00 $185.00 $0.00 $185.00

To be funded by Owner Contingency $0.00 $(5,594.00) $0.00 $(5,5694.00)

Totals $0.00 $(5,371.00) $5,371.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date: 8/13/2018

Accepted

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

’ ¥ e e

By:

Ay T /7L
D P
/

By: / %
//Vé{/ ;

Date J?’}é -~ 24 v

Thomas Morrill

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




VAUGHN

COoONAS TAUETI DK

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

RFI NO:
To: John Benham Date: 07/17/2018
Jackson & Ryan Architects . -
2370 Rice Boulevard, Suite 210 Required By:07/17/2018
Houston, TX 77005 Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Phone: (713) 526-5436
Fax:
From: Thomas Morrill Job No : 249101
Project: Animal Shelter Expansion
1855 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626
Re: Existing Freezer Condensing Unit Relocation
Spec. Section: Drawing Number:

Other Reference:

Question:

The existing freezer condensing unit at the Kennel Building will need to be relocated due to the demolition of the existing
pad. Please see the attached showing the proposed new location and let us know if this is acceptable and what
requirements will be needed for the relocation.




7_rschutte.rvt

g_R1

S e B i P A e P S I P, TR e 0 e VR i, A AP BB

Date Issued:
GENERAL NOTES
. —_— _ 09/27/17 ISSUE FOR PERMIT
// \ A.  DEMOLITION IS LIMITED TO GRILLES, 11/15/17 FIRST RE-SUBMITTAL - PLAN REVIEW
'y / \ \ | DUCTWORK, INSULATION, MECHANIGAL —— S
[ EQUIPMENT, ASSOCIATED PIPING,

SUPPORTS AND ASSOCIATED ITEMS.

B. OWNER RETAINS RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL
ON HVAC EQUIPMENT. REMAINDER OF
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO BE
LAWFULLY DISPOSED OF BY CONTRACTOR.

C. DISREGARD ANY AND ALL CIRCULAR

: ! | n \ KEYNOTES. THEY DO NOT APPLY TO THIS

. | i . RENOVATION PROJECT.

@

®

@
©)
@
®
©@
@

KEYED NOTES - M.2-2.10

1 RELOCATE EXISTING FREEZER CONDENSING
UNIT TO LOCATION MARKED ON SHEET M.2-3.01.
DEMO PVC PIPING TO LOCATION INDICATED BY
KEYED NOTE 2 AND CAP THE PVC PIPING
THERE. ABANDON PVC PIPING UNDER THE
BUILDING SLAB. DEMO EXISTING REFRIGERANT

PIPING TO LOCATION INDICATED BY KEYED
NOTE 3. REUSE EXISTING CONDENSING UNIT

| PAD. IF PAD CANNOT BE REUSED PROVIDE AN
e IDENTICAL PAD FOR THE NEW LOCATION. PAD
! SHOULD

- = T T = | g
e

14/12

2 CAP EXISTING PVC PIPING HERE. ABANDON PVC
PIPING UNDER THE BUILDING SLAB.

3 REFRIGERANT PIPING THRU FLOOR.

GEORGETOWN PROJECT NO. 2017-39592

Project Number: 16042

4
—d
o
=
N
N o
ud
-
&
o

_________ — S e e N B | s WILLIAMSON COUNTY
S e : c REGIONAL ANIMAL
SHELTER

1855 SE INNER LOOP
GEORGETOWN, TX 78626

JACKSON & RYAN ARCHITECTS
| 2370 RICE BOULEVARD, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005

(e}

CIVIL ENGINEER
DAVCAR ENGINEERING
e 512-328-4428
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

GARCIA DESIGN

512-892-0353
! ! STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
MATRIX STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
713-664-0130
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ENGINEER
SHAH SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
512-851-0404

Ii =151

P L ¥ ¥

| Y {74 § S

O COVERED WALK

C:\Users\rschutte\Documents\1171-002-01 Mech Kennel Buildin

7/18/2018 11:28:48 AM

// e GENERAL CONTRACTOR
i {
7 VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
(! {l ; 512-318-1332
fromess :. o fatras
| : Tx. Registration # F-2113
R R e O R K R AR X AR R | 1’5 i
: | fL
| |
R 1
B
I =
| 3
| S, SE _ ; l
I |
: a
I 3
[ !
i ;
| % ' Sheet Content:
I E
i 3 KENNEL - DEMOLITION -
HVAC PLAN
ST R N .
f - A | I ;
. $
l ! * = ! SCALE: As indicated @
|
1 e T e e e e e T E R OTE S
| Copyright 2016 JACKSON & RYAN, ARCHITECTS
: 1 i ? Drawings and Specifications as instruments of service are and shall remain the
i property of the Architect. They are not to be used on other projects or extensions

L E G E N D to this project except by agreement in writing and with appropriate compensation
= to the Architect. Contractor is responsible for confirming and correlating

@ dimensions at job site; the Architect will not be responsible for construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences or procedures; or for safety precautions

—— e EXISTING TO REMAIN and programs in connection with the project.

®

@
@
@

TO BE DEMOLISHED

| KENNEL - DEMOLITION - HVAC PLAN TZZ2 ECH EQUIPMENT ONLY)
e M.2-2.10

Plot Date: 10/18/2017

0' 8' 16'

18 = 10—



7_rschutte.rvt

g Ri1

C:\Users\rschutte\Documents\1171-002-01 Mech Kennel Buildin

7/18/2018 11:28:55 AM

K6 ( Ks ) ( Ka ) $ K3 ) (K2)
i
( KH === = e = — - _— — — —
:\KG} T Ty — —— ___ == e —_—n—{~
uecHancaL o [B] 4.
e é_ ..__:I ----- ; /v\ N, &‘v ,
M 320 N\ /\ AANTA
13%%41% g o | [J]l T 3 |
ghe==- == LS | | 525 16"16"EA
_ 16 /1:12 SA " ‘ ) X2 ’ BELOW. =
i b e T e %_ =
", I ] | Il l I H =i e S _D:“ - — - - 3
; , 210 SR JC —— ! 44205;
[ [ ) = | |
Ei
(F | e T
= 1 - bt 5] [A]
oS - IJ_._ r1|— AVIORI§:14O
~ H a
1 el KBS
el — l! 12"/12" EA
—F5 S —T= (G UP THROUGH
iRy & r 1458 145 ROOF TO EF-2-1
L/ /' ®_/_r221t/22|| EA ? : ! N == ‘_# ||_L__ [A]
: _-?-4.0 I|'1{—2—1 410 Y e ‘i"i - S 25
50" T 18724" SATT. L GE° |
20"/20" SA__ ||| 18"/24" SA ;E_L\F__ =< 75
S o, K T T T my
(KCH— — — = ] S 7| ]E] | — ]—\ A L - S i _ S
ke, ———I 201:/20!! EA - — \__ ‘ | ] S[gS |
e i )[18"/22" EA |
e - @': [B] ﬁ. i [A] |
245 | il 175 ||
m. —3
F EP. Tol™ L. T |  STRAYPUPPEES |
. (a1 ) A e (208 )
| 20? SF ] [ﬁ] | | 1?2 SF .
e |
| 245 = r—— AL | |
< = 170 |
L | ] . |
—_——-—\ © NS | |TYP. |
T 2 —
| | M Som | L. Al |
Ll 7077 =;*r‘-===ﬂ(_-_- ] 1L | | f
135 4
(KB — — = == ey R ---|--_:._--___ == —_— e ——
@ | . “— | |
= I e —T100%20" EA— T o0vo0r S I/ [B] |
S /20" SA i OSSOSO N MNS g l
| .' L
A oA AEA A ST , A ST AR L ; |
| VAWAWA VAWAWA PAWAWA I VAWA -f’fg ~ il 1 — | T@ 14"/14" SA_455 | s || | J
, T quiranTink Hocs ‘ | C ol ——F-TYP. 39455 14 |
- } N I = = saiammm mmn y
| " n n ] (] — i =1 A M |I
_12"/14" SA 18"/14" SA 18"/20" \ | [J]
5 0 I b (| f RN ~18720°S il \ Li | 18"/16" EA " 460 |
1 [Peiy] | (X \ | BELOW 2 (%] EA ||'
TYP. 12"2 EA M16"/12" EA 18"/16" EA [J] : ! ; | e _BELOW[ ‘
| —BELOW BEI:HOW BELOW ||| 260 | I gV erer S sF By
< . - N i i 295 !
(ia) —1- INAVANINANNINAVAN NN NN [ | RS R |
Nk | 275 i = _— e e ||
5 TYP. 10 , o
e bt “*_‘i \ i
| | | | | |
::'_@16;. (ko) (ks) (k7) (ke ) (ks) (ka) (ka) (ko)

KENNEL - HVAC PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

(k1)

(K1)

(KH )

= )

KFJ
KEI

N

—{Kc)

- -[_\'.KA.';!

GENERAL NOTES

INSULATE EXTERIOR OF ALL SUPPLY AIR
DUCTWORK AND THE TOP OF ALL SUPPLY
AIR DIFFUSERS.

PIPING AND DUCTWORK ARE NOT
PERMITTED IN ELECTRICAL ROOMS,
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS AND
COMMUNICATION ROOMS.

PROVIDE YOUNG REGULATORS FOR ALL
DAMPERS LOCATED ABOVE HARD OR
INACCESSIBLE CEILINGS. YOUNG
REGULATORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
SOLID SHAFT CONNECTION; CABLE
CONNECTION TO REGULATOR WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTED.

ALL RETURN GRILLES SHALL BE MARK [F]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL EXTERIOR DUCTWORK MUST HAVE
INSULATION AND ALUMINUM JACKETING PER
SPECIFICATIONS.

KEYED NOTES - M.2-3.01

10

11

12

13

14

RE: 5/M-9.02 FOR AIR HANDLING UNIT DETAIL.

RE: 2/M-9.08 FOR DISH WASH EXHAUST HOOD
DETAIL.

RE: 1/M-9.01 FOR CEILING DIFFUSER
CONNECTION DETAIL.

RE: 3/M-9.01 FOR TYPICAL ONE & TWO SIDED
RECTANGULAR DUCT TRANSITION DETAIL.

RE: 4/M-9.01 FOR EXHAUST GRILLE &
RECTANGULAR BRANCH CONNECTION DETAIL.

RE: 2/M-9.02 FOR TYPICAL ROUND DUCT
STANDARDS DETAIL.

24"x24" EXHAUST LOUVER. RE: ARCH PLANS
FOR LOUVER DETAILS RE: 1/M-4.00 FOR
SECTION VIEW OF DRYER EXHAUST SYSTEM.

RE: 1/M-9.03 FOR EXTERIOR DUCT SUPPORT
DETAIL.

RE: 6/M-9.02 FOR DUCT THROUGH EXTERIOR
WALL DETAIL.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
CONCRETE PAD DESIGN. MECHANICAL
CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS TYPICAL FOR ALL AIR
HANDLING UNITS.

1" CONDENSATE ROUTED TO HUB DRAIN. RE:
4/M903 FOR CONDENSATE DRAIN DETAIL. RE:
DIV 22 FOR HUB DRAIN LOCATION.

RE: 3/M-9.02 FOR ROUND DUCT SUPPORT
DETAIL.

SUPPORT UPPER DUCT FROM EAVE ABOVE. RE:

6/M-9.03 FOR DUCT SUPPORT FROM EAVE
DETAIL.

INSTALL ACCESS DOORS AT BEGINNING AND
MIDDLE OF LONG DUCT RUN ON MAINS FOR
FUTURE CLEANING. RE: SPECIFICATION

RELOCATE EXISTING FREEZER CONDENSING
UNIT HERE. REUSE EXISTING CONDENSING
UNIT PAD. IF PAD CANNOT BE REUSED
PROVIDE AN IDENTICAL PAD FOR THE NEW
LOCATION. PROVIDE A PAD AT LEAST 4" WIDER
THAN CONDENSING UNIT ON ALL SIDES.

CONNECT NEW REFRIGERANT LINES TO
EXISTING FREEZER CONNECTION.

ROUTE NEW REFRIGERANT LINES ALONG
EXTERIOR WALL AND ALONG EXISTING BRICK
WALL TO CONNECT TO NEW CONDENSING UNIT
LOCATION. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR PIPING
WITH ARMAFLEX WITH AN ALUMINUM JACKET.

PROVIDE A PVC SLEEVE AT THE WALL
PENETRATIONS FOR THE NEW REFRIGERANT
LINES. POOKIE THE PENETRATIONS.

1/8" = 1'-0" ?

Date Issued:

09/27/17 ISSUE FOR PERMIT
11/15/17 FIRST RE-SUBMITTAL - PLAN REVIEW
07/18/18 RFI-069

GEORGETOWN PROJECT NO. 2017-39592

Project Number: 16042

WILLIAMSON COUNTY
REGIONAL ANIMAL
SHELTER

1855 SE INNER LOOP
GEORGETOWN, TX 78626

JACKSON & RYAN ARCHITECTS
2370 RICE BOULEVARD, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005

CIVIL ENGINEER
DAVCAR ENGINEERING
512-328-4428
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
GARCIA DESIGN
512-892-0353
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
MATRIX STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
713-664-0130
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ENGINEER
SHAH SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
512-851-0404

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

512-318-1332

Tx. Registration # F-2113
..._\\\\\\\

Sheet Content:

KENNEL - HVAC PLAN

QD

)

JACKSON & RYAN, ARCHITECTS

SCALE: As indicated

Copyright 2016

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of service are and shall remain the
property of the Architect. They are not to be used on other projects or extensions
to this project except by agreement in writing and with appropriate compensation
to the Architect. Contractor is responsible for confirming and correlating
dimensions at job site; the Architect will not be responsible for construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences or procedures; or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with the project.

M.2-3.01

Plot Date: 10/18/2017




C:\Users\djinks\Documents\1171-002-01_Elec_Kennel Building_R17_djinks.rvt

7/19/2018 2:28:59 PM

GENERAL NOTES - DEMOLITION - POWER

Date Issued:
A. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION DRAWINGS
FOR DESCRIPTION OF DEMOLITION IN EACH AREA. 09/27/17 I5SUE FOR PERMIT
REFER TO SECTION 26 00 01 "ELECTRICAL 11/15/17 FIRST RE-SUBMITTAL - PLAN REVIEW
DEMOLITION" FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. 07/19/18 RFI-069
B. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
DISCONNECTING AND REMOVING ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT TO AVOID UNNCESSARY POWER
OUTAGES.
C. COORDINATE PLANNED POWER OUTAGES AND
, - , , , , , , , , TEMPORARY POWER CONNECTIONS WITH OWNER
(k10) (ko) (ka) (k1) (k6 ) (ks (ka) (k3) (k2) (k1) PRIOR TO PLANNED OUTAGE.
D. REMOVE MOTOR BRANCH CIRCUITS FROM MOTOR
BACK TO DISCONNECT. LOCK OUT DISCONNECT AND
PROVIDE WARNING LABEL AT SOURCE PANEL
OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICED THAT INDICATES
S "DO NOT ENERGIZE".
(k. B b X X b X B «i  E. REMOVE WIRING DEVICES. REMOVE BRANCH CIRCUIT
o D ~— BACK TO NEAREST JUNCTION BOX SCHEDULED TO
(KG - o S i - - - KG) REMAIN. WHERE ENTIRE CIRCUIT HAS BEEN REMOVED,
- STORAGE - LABEL CIRCUIT BREAKER AS SPARE.
(216 ) MEEHANICAL ROOM
71 SF (J219 ) & (X228 )
L 10758 7 % % % % & & % F. MAINTAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO AREAS OUTSIDE
s @ SCOPE OF WORK.
' |
& @ s ' i G. DEMOLISH ALL WIRING, CONDUIT, AND SWITCHES
D) S0 DK QABANR ; 2 | SERVING ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SERVING
78 SF 85 & | Y BUILDING. COORDINATE WITH DIV 23. REFER TO
2 ! MECHANICAL DEMOLITION SHEETS FOR SCOPE.
24 S - | {
comee | (X ! KEYED NOTES - E.2-2.21 GEORGETOWN PROJECT NO. 2017-39592
— ( % ) ' ) ) ' »- X — 1 SHADED AREA NOT IN SCOPE OF POWER
‘ KF% : T 1 KF RENOVATION. REFER TO MECHANICAL Project Number: 16042
| KVE‘% e = DEMOLITION SHEETS FOR SCOPE RELATED TO eqqe
- X —— [ X 2t & ./ KE) GENERAL NOTE G. Williamson County
(kD . S "_xo. 2 DEMOLISH ALL WIRING, CONDUIT, AND Regional Animal Shelter
o ‘M‘ < — SWITCHES SERVING ALL MECHANICAL
- ‘ EQUIPMENT SERVING BUILDING. COORDINATE
o Toony , > WITH DIV 23. REFER TO MECHANICAL
. 126 SF : S 2 X0 DEMOLITION SHEETS. 1855 SE INNER LOOP
{2y ’ TS ~ 1) 3 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IS EXISTING TO GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626
I ; < REMAI A
8 1 03 0 £
EXISTING FREEZER CU. REMOVE WIRING AND ACK RYA ARCHITECT
SUPERVISOR'S OFFICE CONDUIT BACK TO PANEL. RELOCATE ]237C(§ RI%E)BIBIUL&};VARD H%IUSTONCTEXAS 75%)05S
) ‘ 12261; ‘ X DISCONNECT PER SHEET E.2-3.21. REUSE ! ’
Sk CONDUIT WHERE POSSIBLE.
. \ . CIVIL ENGINEER
(ke - — - ,, — KC) DAVCAR ENGINEERING
- - 512-328-4428
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
PRY GOODS STORAGE 0 Oy GARCIA DESIGN
| 102 SF ‘ 512-892-0353
%S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
a MATRIX STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
713-664-0130
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ENGINEER
: SHAH SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
512-851-0404
= T
I~ \\ GENERAL CONTRACTOR
ELEC. TACL
gy s VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
@ ) X - 512-318-1332
KB — — — & ¢ — KB )
> Tx. Regist{a\ic{q #F-2113
SN
| i é ' s ‘9"
: g . & Y
| ) % JOSEPH R. ROUTHIER g
SRRt
| | 9. 96742 a2
I 28X I I I"{p z(\/ﬂ; - 5 :
. NN 771972018
| | |
I I X
I - I Sheet Content:
(kA - ‘ % / - KA) KENNEL - DEMOLITION -
POWER PLAN - LEVEL 1
\
Q
(k10) (x9) (K8 (K7 (k6 )(Ks) () (&3 (K2 (K1) SCALE: As indicated @
Copyright 2016 JACKSON & RYAN, ARCHITECTS
1 KE N N E L - P OW E R P LAN - D E M O L I T I O N Drawings and Specifications as instruments of service are and-shall remain T.he
1 /8" - 1!_0u property of the Architect. They are not to be used on other projects or extensions

to this project except by agreement in writing and with appropriate compensation
to the Architect. Contractor is responsible for confirming and correlating
dimensions at job site; the Architect will not be responsible for construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences or procedures; or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with the project.

E.2-2.21

Plot Date: 10/18/2017

1/8"=1-0" E#




C:\Users\djinks\Documents\1171-002-01_Elec_Kennel Building_R17_djinks.rvt

7/19/2018 2:29:00 PM

(KH

‘,KG\

( KE

‘,KC\

( KB

( KA

(K

10)

CH1SECT 2313335
! \

=
w |
m
P
—

o

| [
H1 SECT 2-25.27,29

— ]

i

©— L1 SECT 2-29,31,33

(KD |—

KEYED NOTES - E.2-3.21

KEYED NOTES - E.2-3.21

/\

KEYED NOTES - E.2-3.21

SHADED AREA NOT IN SCOPE OF POWER
RENOVATION.

PROVIDE POWER TO DRYERS AT 90" AFF IN
BULKHEAD. COORDINATE WITH
OWNER/ARCHITECT FOR FINAL NUMBER OF
UNITS AND EXACT LOCATION. PROVIDE NEMA
16-50R.

PROVIDE POWER TO WASHING MACHINES.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER/ARCHITECT FOR
FINAL NUMBER OF UNITS AND LOCATION.
PROVIDE NEMA L14-20R.

FACTORY INSTALLED JUNCTION BOX FOR
CONNECTION BY DIV 26. DIV 26 NOT TO
PENETRATE HOUSING OF MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT. WIRING FROM JUNCTION BOX TO
LOAD BY MANUFACTURER.

(K8 ) (K7 )

10

PROVIDE NEMA 3R, 60A/3P/600V RATED
DISCONNECT FUSED AT 50A. UNISTRUT
MOUNT DISCONNECT TO EQUIPMENT PAD.
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH DIV 23.

PROVIDE POWER TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

AUXILIARIES (LIGHTING, RECEPTACLES, ETC.)

PROVIDE POWER TO EXHAUST FAN ON ROOF.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH DIV 23.

PROVIDE POWER TO COMMERCIAL DISH
WASHER.

REPLACE RECEPTACLE WITH
GFCI-PROTECTED RECEPTACLE.

CONNECT NEW RECEPTACLES TO EXISTING

CIRCUIT SERVING DISHWASH 212.

T

IL1 o

MECHANICAL
ROOM

[ K3:‘

11

12

15

GENERAL NOTES - POWER

CONNECT NEW RECEPTACLES TO EXISTING
CIRCUIT SERVING FOOD PREP 211.

EXTEND EXISTING CONDUIT FROM KENNEL
TELECOM ROOM TO NEW ADOPTIONS
TELECOM ROOM.

CONNECT NEW RECEPTACLES TO EXISTING
CIRCUIT SERVING ROOM 201.

PROVIDE NEMA 3R, 60A/3P/600V RATED
DISCONNECT FUSED AT 40A. UNISTRUT
MOUNT DISCONNECT TO EQUIPMENT PAD.
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH DIV 23.

PROVIDE NEMA 3R, 100A/3P/600V RATED

DISCONNECT FUSED AT 70A. UNISTRUT

MOUNT DISCONNECT TO EQUIPMENT PAD.
DORDINA OCATION WITH D

RELOCATED FREEZER CU. RUN CONDUIT
ALONG WALL PARALLEL TO THE
REFRIGERANT LINE. INSTALL RELOCATED
DISCONNECT. REUSE EXISTING CIRCUIT
BREAKER IN PANEL L1 SECT 2.

(K2) (K1)

1

I 11 i
TYP. Q
. L1SECT 140
== LAUNDRY | ‘ |
DO ©— G U S G
289 | : O R0 20
8 LH
N~ —
= =
OO0 | \
Ll ol —
v W w , ‘
5 I
‘ 2 S KF )
TYP. | S
S A SECT 136 — i = h (X&)
LILEL ( LTSECT 134 /2\/5 | o >
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4) A = T L1 SECT.24 A X 9:9.9.9.9:9.9:9.9.9:9.9.9:9.9:9. N
. @Ws | YA ‘ = (13) A %
% 5 X 5 N1/4 T DISH WASH ( FP \V4 i
() (4 5 ® ‘ -1
AU =t Al Lo TELIDATA |
| A= HT SECT 2373041 L1 SECT 139 Sl %%
©o_4 e\ L 4 15 AR | M "Hi "Hi |
\ \
: NN Hi SECT 21,35 | M\_/ (2N |- W | ‘
& | % 5 l
— | - ‘\KVC\‘
1 —& |
. i | FOOD PREP. ‘
/ : I |
U= —— H1 SECT 2-20,22,24 ‘
H1 SECT 2-26,28,30 @ : ‘ \
[ o L1 SECT 28
X X . X ‘ . ‘K'B_‘
| KC
‘ ‘ e
X | . (kn)
(K10) (K9) (K8 ) (K7) (K6 )(Ks) (Kka)

KENNEL - POWER PLAN - RENOVATIO

1/8" = 1'-0"

(K2) (K1)

/\
TELECOM, SECURITY, A/V OUTLETS, ADDITIONAL POWER &
AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS DEVICES ARE BY
OWNER. COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND
COMMUNICATION SUPPLIER FOR LOCATIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS. TELECOM SPECS TO BE PROVIDED BY

OWNER UNDER SEPARATE COVER.

ALL RECEPTACLES ARE MOUNTED 18" UON. VERIFY
HEIGHT AND ALIGMENT OF DEVICES WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. COORDINATE
OUTLET/RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS WITH MILL WORK,
CASEWORK, ETC.

LOCATE ALL LOCAL DISCONNECT SWITCHES FOR
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ADJACENT TO, BUT SEPARATE
FROM, EQUIPMENT SERVED. PROVIDE SECURELY-
ANCHORED METAL FRAMING PER SECTION 260529.

PROVIDE MOTOR RATED SNAP SWITCH AT ACCESSIBLE
ABOVE CEILING LOCATION, SEPARATE BUT ADJACENT TO
VV BOXES. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION
AND QUANTITIES.

UPDATE PANELBOARD SCHEDULES UPON COMPLETION

OF PROJECT TO REFLECT FINAL CIRCUIT NUMBERS AND
DESCRIPTIONS.

ﬁ °
+40" AFF-=—©
O, | L1/ SECT 1-28,30,32
)
./
DISH WASH
]
‘+4 " AFF-—ig
10) —
o = AN 0 / . kC)
\+42" AFF

KENNEL - ENLARGED POWER PLAN -

RENOVATION - DISH WASH

1/4" = 1'-0"

1/8"=1-0" E#

Date Issued:

09/27/17 ISSUE FOR PERMIT
10/18/17 ADDENDUM 01
11/15/17 FIRST RE-SUBMITTAL - PLAN REVIEW
03/21/18 RFI-030
07/19/18 RFI-069

GEORGETOWN PROJECT NO. 2017-39592

Project Number: 16042

Williamson County
Regional Animal Shelter

1855 SE INNER LOOP
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

JACKSON & RYAN ARCHITECTS
2370 RICE BOULEVARD, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005

CIVIL ENGINEER
DAVCAR ENGINEERING
512-328-4428
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
GARCIA DESIGN
512-892-0353
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
MATRIX STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
713-664-0130
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ENGINEER
SHAH SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
512-851-0404

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

512-318-1332

Tx. Registration # F-2113

Sheet Content:

KENNEL - RENOVATION -
POWER PLAN - LEVEL 1

Q

D

JACKSON & RYAN, ARCHITECTS

SCALE: As indicated

Copyright 2016

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of service are and shall remain the
property of the Architect. They are not to be used on other projects or extensions
to this project except by agreement in writing and with appropriate compensation
to the Architect. Contractor is responsible for confirming and correlating
dimensions at job site; the Architect will not be responsible for construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences or procedures; or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with the project.

E.2-3.21

Plot Date: 10/18/2017




g_R17_djinks.rvt

Elec_Kennel Buildin

C:\Users\djinks\Documents\1171-002-01

7/19/2018 2:29:01 PM

Panel . H1 SECT 1 Williamson County Regional Animal Shelter
Location:| MECH. ROOM 209 Volts:|480/277 Wye Bus Rating:|400A Feed Through: |EXISTING
Supply From: | SHA /1\ Phases: |3 MCB: |400A Sub-Feed: | Yes
Mounting: | Surface A.l.C. Rating:|EXISTING MLO:|No Neutral Rating:|100.00%
Enclosure: | Type 1
Notes:
Wire & Conduit| Ckt No. Circuit Description Trip [Poles A B c Poles| Trip Circuit Description Ckt No. [Wire & Conduit
MATCH EXISTING 1 LIGHTING HALL AND SALLY PORT(20A | 1 659 VA /333 VA 3 |20A|CU-6 2 EXISTING
MATCH EXISTING 3 LIGHTING WEST WING 20A( 1 500 VA /333 VA 4
MATCH EXISTING 5 LIGHTING EAST WING 20A( 1 560 VA /333 VA 6
EXISTING 7 VF-1 20A| 3 167 VA /333 VA 3 |20A|CU-5 8 EXISTING
9 167 VA /333 VA 10
1 167 VA /333 VA 12
EXISTING 13 VF-2 20A| 3 333 VA/167 VA 3 20 A [CU-7 14 EXISTING
15 333VA/167 VA 16
17 333 VA/167 VA 18
EXISTING 19 VF-3 20A| 3 333 VA /167 VA 3 20 A |CU-8 20 EXISTING
21 333 VA/167 VA 22
23 333 VA/167 VA 24
EXISTING 25 |EUH-4 30A( 1 1000 VA /0 VA 1 |20 A |SPARE 26
EXISTING 27 |EUH-5 30A( 1 1000 VA/0 VA 1 |20 A |SPARE 28
EXISTING 29 |EUH-6 30A( 1 1000 VA /0 VA 1 |20 A |SPARE 30
EXISTING 31 |EDH-4 20A| 1 1000 VA /0 VA 1 |20 A |SPARE 32
33  |SPARE 20A( 1 0VA/OVA 1 | 20A |SPARE 34
35 |SPARE 20A( 1 0VA/OVA 1 | 20A |SPARE 36
EXISTING 37 F-1 20A| 3 333 VA /9041 VA 3 20 A | XFMR T-1 38 EXISTING
39 333 VA /9709 VA 40
M 333 VA /8373 VA 42
Total Load: 13867 VA 13376 VA 12100 VA
Total... 51 A 49 A 44 A
Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals
LIGHTING 219 VA 125.00% 273 VA
Motor 2004 VA 100.00% 2004 VA Total Conn. Load: | 39343 VA
Receptacles 37120 VA 63.47% 23560 VA Total Est. Demand: |25837 VA
Total Conn. Current: |47 A
Total Est. Demand Current: |31 A
Panel . L1 SECT 1 Williamson County Regional Animal Shelter
Location:| MECHANICAL ROOM 219 Volts:|120/208 Wye Bus Rating:|225A Feed Through: |EXISTING
Supply From:|T1 Phases:|3 MCB:|150A Sub-Feed:|Yes
Mounting: | Surface A.L.C. Rating: | EXISTING MLO:|No Neutral Rating:|100.00%
Enclosure:|NEMA 1
Notes:
Wire & Conduit| Ckt No. Circuit Description Trip [Poles A B c Poles| Trip Circuit Description Ckt No. [Wire & Conduit
EXISTING 1 RECEPTS 20A| 1 180 VA /500 VA 1 |20 A |RECEPTS 2 EXISTING
EXISTING 3 RECEPTS 20A| 1 180 VA / 500 VA 1 |20 A |RECEPTS 4 EXISTING
EXISTING 5 RECEPTS 20A| 1 180 VA / 500 VA 1 |20 A |RECEPTS 6 EXISTING
EXISTING 7 RECEPTS 20A( 1 180 VA /500 VA 1 |20 A |RECEPTS 8 EXISTING
EXISTING 9 RECEPTS 20A( 1 180 VA / 500 VA 1 |20 A |RECEPTS 10 EXISTING
EXISTING 11 |RECEPTS 20A( 1 180 VA / 500 VA 1 |20 A |RECEPTS 12 EXISTING
EXISTING 13 |RECEPTS 20A( 1 180 VA /500 VA 1 |20 A |RECEPTS 14 EXISTING
EXISTING 15 |RECEPTS 20A( 1 180 VA /1833 VA 3 |20 A |WASHING MACHINE 16 3#0, #10 G:‘%
EXISTING 17  |RECEPTS 20A( 1 180 VA/1833VA | - - |- 18 -
EXISTING 19  |OVERHEAD DOOR 20A( 1 500 VA / 1833 VA - - |- 20 -
EXISTING 21 |SEC.DOOR 20A( 1 500 VA / 1833 VA 3 |20 A |WASHING MACHINE 22 3#0, #10 G:‘%
EXISTING 23 |SEC.DOOR 20A| 1 500 VA/1833VA | - - |- 24 -
EXISTING 25 |GRH-15,17,19 20A| 1 500 VA /1833 VA - - |- 26 -
EXISTING 27 |GRH-16, 18, 20 20A| 1 500 VA/ 167 VA 3 |20 A |DISH WASHER 28 3#10, M0 G,
EXISTING 29 |GRH-21,23, 25, 27 20A| 1 500 VA / 167 VA - - |- 30 -
EXISTING 31 | GRH-22, 24, 26, 28 20A| 1 500 VA /167 VA - - |- 32 -
EXISTING 33 |GRH-5,7,9, 11 20A| 1 500 VA / 500 VA 1 |20 A |AHU-2 AUX (LTG, RCPT) 34 210, oD,
EXISTING 35 |GRH-6, 8, 10, 12, 14 20A| 1 500VA/500VA | 1 |20 A |AHU-1 AUX (LTG, RCPT) 36 210, oD,
EXISTING 37 |GRH-3,4 20A| 1 | 500VA/1168 VA 1 |20A |GWH-1 38 210, oD,
2#10, #10 GND, 2#10, #10 GND,
34"C 39  |KH-2-1 15A| 1 1168 VA / 1168 VA 1 |20A|GWH-2 40 34"C
gﬁ% #10 GND, 41 | AHU-3 AUX (LTG, RCPT) 20A| 1 500 VA / 500 VA 1 |20 A |ATTICLTG 42 EXISTING
Total Load: 9041 VA 9709 VA 8373 VA
Total... 76 A 82 A 70 A
Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals
Motor 2004 VA 100.00% 2004 VA
Receptacles 25120 VA 69.90% 17560 VA Total Conn. Load: | 27124 VA

Total Est. Demand:

19564 VA

Total Conn. Current:

75A

Total Est. Demand Current:

54 A

Panel . H1 SECT 2 Williamson County Regional Animal Shelter / 1 \
Location: | MECH. ROOM 209 Volts: |480/277 Wyg\ Bus Rating: {400A Feed Through: |EXISTING
Supply From:[H1 SECT1 / 1\ Phases:|3 / T\ MCB: [400A Sub-Feed: |No
Mounting: | Surface A.l.C. Rating:|EXISTING MLO: |No Neutral Rating: [100.00%
Enclosure: | Type 1
Notes:

/3\ Wire & Conduit | Ckt No. Circuit Description Trip |Poles A B c Poles| Trip Circuit Description Ckt No. | Wire & Conduit
g#ﬁ.’:w GND, 1 AHU-1 50A| 3 | 12659VA/167 VA 20 A |EDH-1 2 EXISTING
- 3 - - - 12659 VA / 167 VA 4
- 5 - - - 12659 VA / 167 VA 6
EXISTING 7 F-3 20A 3 167 VA /167 VA 20 A |EDH-2 8 EXISTING

9 167 VA /167 VA 10
11 167 VA /167 VA 12
3#10, #10GND, 1"C[ 13  |DRYER 50A| 3 | 10000 VA /167 VA 20 A |EDH-3 14 EXISTING
- 15 |- - - 10000 VA / 167 VA 16
- 17 |- - - 10000 VA / 167 VA 18
3#0, #10GND, 1"C| 19 |DRYER 50A| 3 [10000VA/9224 VA 40 A |AHU-3 20 8, H0o
10000 VA / 9224
- 21 |- - - VA - |- 22 -
- 23 |- - - 10000 VA / 9224 VA - |- 24 -
30, #10GND, 1"C| 25 |DRYER 50A| 3 [10000VA/9224 VA 40 A | AHU-4 2 e, #oon:
10000 VA / 9224
- 27 |- - - VA - |- 28 -
- 29 |- - - 10000 VA / 9224 VA - |- 30 -
3#10, #10GND, 1"C| 31 |DRYER 50A| 3 10000 VA /0 VA 20 A [SPARE 32
- 3 |- - - 10000 VA /0 VA 20 A |SPARE 34

/3\ - 3B |- - - 10000 VA /0 VA 20 A |SPARE 36
3#4, #8 GND, 1"C 37 |AHU-2 70A| 3 16398 VA /0 VA 20 A |SPARE 38
- 39 |- - - 16398 VA /0 VA 20 A |SPARE 40
- 1 |- - - 16398 VA /0 VA 20 A |SPARE 42

Total Load: 88172 VA 88172 VA 88172 VA
Total... 318 A 318 A 318 A
Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals
Motor 142516 VA 100.00% 142516 VA
Receptacles 122000 VA 54.10% 66000 VA Total Conn. Load:|264516 VA
Total Est. Demand:|208516 VA
Total Conn. Current: [318 A
Total Est. Demand Current:|251 A
A
Panel . L1 SECT 2 Williamson County Regional Animal Shelter / 1 5
Location: | MECHANICAL ROOM 219 Volts:|120/208 Wyg\ Bus Rating:|225A Feed Through: |EXISTING
Supply From:|[L1 SECT1 / 1\ Phases: |3 VAN MCB: [150A Sub-Feed: [No
Mounting: |Surface A.l.C. Rating: | EXISTING MLO:|No Neutral Rating:|100.00%
Enclosure: |NEMA 1
Notes:
Wire & Conduit | Ckt No. Circuit Description Trip |Poles A B c Poles| Trip Circuit Description Ckt No.| Wire & Conduit
EXISTING 1 EVC-1 CONTROL 20A| 1 500 VA /0 VA 15 A [SPARE 2
EXISTING 3 EVC-2 CONTROL 20A| 1 500 VA /0 VA - |- 4 -
EXISTING 5 EVC-3 CONTROL 20A| 1 500 VA /0 VA - |- 6 -
EXISTING 7 |GHwW 20A| 1 | 500VA/500VA 20 A | AHU-4 AUX (LTG, RCPT) 8 210, oD,
EXISTING 9 cP 20A| 1 500 VA / 500 VA 20 A |EVC-2 10 EXISTING
EXISTING 11 |DDC CONTROLS 20A| 1 500 VA / 500 VA 20 A |EVC-3 12 EXISTING
ISTING V&f‘ DDC CONTROL &% f\lf\ VA /500 VA 20 A |OVERHEAD DOOR 14 EXISTING
3#12, #12 GND,
34"C 15  |FREEZER COND 30A| 3 1833 VA /500 VA 20 A |OVERHEAD DOOR 16 EXISTING
- 17 |- - - § 1833 VA /500 VA 20 A |OVERHEAD DOOR 18 EXISTING
- 19 |- - - 1833 VA /500 VA 20 A |HEAT TRACE 20 EXISTING
EXISTING 21 |FREEZER EVAP 30A| 3 167 VA / 500 VA 20 A |HEAT TRACE 22 EXISTING
- 23 |- - - 167 VA /500 VA 20 A [HEAT TRACE 24 EXISTING
- 25 |- - - 167 VA/ 0 VA 20 A |SPARE 26
EXISTING 27 |FIRE ALARM PANEL 20A( 1 500 VA /0 VA 20 A | SPARE 28
3#10, #10GND, 1"C| 29 |WASHER 20A| 3 1833 VA/0 VA 20 A [SPARE 30
- M1 |- - - 1833 VA /167 VA 30 A |AIR COMPR 32 EXISTING
- 3 |- - - 1833 VA /167 VA - |- 34 -
3#10, #10GND, 1"C| 35 |WASHER 20A| 3 1833 VA /167 VA - |- 36 -
- 37 |- - - 1833 VA/O0VA 40 A | SPARE 38
- 39 |- - - 1833 VA/O0 VA - |- 40 -
264 H10 GND, # |RCPT BEHAVIORIST 201 2A| 1 180 VA/ 0 VA 20 A |SPARE 42
Total Load: 8833 VA 8833 VA 8513 VA
Total... 74 A 74 A 1A
Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals
Motor 5000 VA 100.00% 5000 VA
Receptacles 21180 VA 73.61% 15590 VA Total Conn. Load:|26180 VA
Total Est. Demand: {20590 VA

Total Conn. Current:

73A

Total Est. Demand Current:

57 A

Date Issued:

09/27/17 ISSUE FOR PERMIT
10/18/17 ADDENDUM 01
11/15/17 FIRST RE-SUBMITTAL - PLAN REVIEW
03/21/18 RFI-030
07/19/18 RFI-069

GEORGETOWN PROJECT NO. 2017-39592

Project Number: 16042

Williamson County
Regional Animal Shelter

1855 SE INNER LOOP
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

JACKSON & RYAN ARCHITECTS
2370 RICE BOULEVARD, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005

CIVIL ENGINEER
DAVCAR ENGINEERING
512-328-4428
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
GARCIA DESIGN
512-892-0353
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
MATRIX STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
713-664-0130
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING ENGINEER
SHAH SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
512-851-0404

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

512-318-1332

Tx. Registration # F-2113

". [' AN N
1 & Sﬂ' o =
d ONAL ~

w7 100018

Sheet Content:
ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD
SCHEDULES

AN
SCALE: @

Copyright 2016 JACKSON & RYAN, ARCHITECTS

Drawings and Specifications as instruments of service are and shall remain the
property of the Architect. They are not to be used on other projects or extensions
to this project except by agreement in writing and with appropriate compensation
to the Architect. Contractor is responsible for confirming and correlating
dimensions at job site; the Architect will not be responsible for construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences or procedures; or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with the project.

E.2-7.01

Plot Date: 10/18/2017




SEHMIDE\)

PROCEED CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Date: 7-23-18

To: Jay McGilton
Vaughn Construction
C# 512.820.2308

Project Name: Williamson Co. Regional Animal Shelter
Project Number: 249101-0007
SEC Project Number: 988

Description of Work: PCO #8 (Relocate freezer condenser @ “H”)

Scope:
¢ Relocate power to freezer condenser @ “H” bldg

Total Cost: $3,036.00

Exclusions and Clarifications:
i.  All work was performed utilizing union labor during normal business hours.
ii.  This Change Proposal covers direct cost only and we reserve the right to claim for
impact and consequential costs.

This work has been completed as authorized. A formal Change Order for this work must be
received within ten (10) working days in order to continue with other field directed work.

Sincerely,

v
SCHMIDT

Donny Hammers
Project Manager
PCO #8 - Rev #0

SCHMIDT ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC~9701 FM 1625 ~AUSTIN, TX 78747
PHONE (512)243-1450 ~ FAX (512)243-0601
WWW.SCHMIDT-ELECTRIC.COM ~TECL 17949




Schmidt Electric
9701 FM 1625
Austin, TX 78747

Client Address:

SEHMII]'I'J:)

CHANGE NOTICE

CCN#

Date:

Project Name:
Project Number:
Page Number:

8

8/10/2018
WILCO RAS
WILCO RAS
1

ltemized Breakdown

Description
3/4" CONDUIT - EMT

3/4" CONN COMP STL - EMT

3/4" COUPLING COMP STL - EMT

3/4" CONDUIT - RMC - GALV

3/4" 1-H STRAP - RMC - STEEL

3/4"FLEX - LIQUIDTIGHT METALLIC - GRAY
3/4" CONN STRAIGHT - LIQUIDTIGHT DIECAST

#10 THHN BLACK

Qty
70
25
25
30
25

2,000

15/8x15/8x 12G STRUT SLOT GALV
30A 250V DSN SW FUSIBLE - NEMA 3R
30A FUSE 250V TIME DELAY CLASS RK5

Totals

10

2,195

Net PriceU
100.61C
294.34C
339.64C
335.33C

60.23C
333.60C
522.03C
297.19M
715.61C
384.75E
7.50E

Total Mat.
70.43
73.58
84.91

100.60
15.06
20.02
10.44

594.38
71.56

384.75

7.50

1,433.23

Summary

General Materials

Total Material

AF ST (520)

JW ST (520)
APPRENTICE ST (520)
PROJECT MANAGER

Subtotal
Overhead

Subtotal
Final Adjustment

Final Amount

(5.00 Hrs @ $48.59)
(15.00 Hrs @ $41.34)
(13.00 Hrs @ $29.72)
(1.00 Hrs @ $76.97)

(@ 10.000 %)

1,433.23

1,433.23
242.95
620.10
386.36

76.97

2,759.61
275.96

3,035.57
0.43

$3,036.00

CLIENTACCEPTANCE

ORIGINAL



MIDT ELECTRIC

5701 5 1825 « Austin, Texas 78747
Phone: (512) 243-145¢ - Fax (512) 243-06017

1%7]
v ]
mm.ﬂﬁﬂ—%%—ﬂamlé&{&r _
Customer's Name_ |/aushin  (tnsdovetie

SERVICE ‘WORK_ORDER

Billing Address

NC.

Date F/(R/1% - 7 (2/17

Cust P.O. No.

Dmmdw'ﬁk_ﬁcfamﬁ? poures to_(odenser Aer frezer & ]pu}ldrv.\)( “HL

Daie
MATERIAL AND EGUIPMENT
Q1Y DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
=~V Meaa > 250y 3 & Fosble Jistamect
= 2120 A Licc
=20 12/ c1ay g Conduit
- 0| 2 EMT (odii} ; 2
i Pox 3“1“‘Ewr(af<f-chrs.(m5hm a Gnc-bole s4ingS
2 )\ 13" o4y 10" 7 :
= L ihyYy 1213 Gecre Ancherg p
7 1l 4" stallgnt N2 314" soicht Sob] Frkt comeiton
/{‘-“ §O°r§gsofs # )0 et rended E/ﬁf_@imi, B/UC; @/rcq
LABOR “BHLLING CALCULATIONS
REG | or | DT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
DATE NAME
HRS | HRS | HRS Foree AMOUNT [MATERIAL & EQUIPVENT
F/ACTAR T Tomes kit Z < {LABOR (TAXABLE)
74808 \a oves Lhif Ve MLEAGE
Y Ry el Juarer I TRUCK CHG HRS @
HAY Jeary Tamashh Z -
A James Whith 5 -
AoaeJoarc U JRENTAL EQUIPMENT
AWM erer ) Tas | | A SUBCONTRACTS
S F/20/8Y Yy becto Murer Z - SUBTOTAL
OVERHEAD %
SUBTOTAL
PROFT %
- SUBTOTAL
TT i 22318 TAX
SchmidrBlectic’s Represeniztive’ Date NON-TAXABLE)
Cusiormer's Representative Date  [TOTAL CHARGE !ﬂ




Harkins Company

Mechanical Contractor
(512) 281-5577  Fax (512) 281-5588
618 Hwy 95 N  Elgin, Texas 78621
TACLA27076C M39024

Change Order Proposal - 03

July 19, 2018

Vaughn Construction
Attn: Thomas Morrill

Project: Wilco Animal Shelter
RE: Relocate of Walk in Cooler Condensing Unit.
Harkins Company submits this change order proposal to provide the labor and materials to move
the condensing unit for the walk in cooler. Included:
e Pump Down/Recharge Refrigerant.
e Piping disconnect/reconnect.

e Insulation on new piping.

Excluded: Electrical, Controls, Overtime.

Pump Down/Recharge: $ 900.00
Labor: $ 976.00
Materials: $ 193.72
Insulation: $ 53.00
Subtotal: $2,122.72
OH&P (10%): $ 21227
TOTAL COST: $2,334.99

Regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation, P.O. Box 12157,
Austin, TX 78711, 1-800-803-8202, 512-463-6599



VAUGHN

CONS TRUETI ONK

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

August 15, 2018

John Benham

Jackson & Ryan Architects
2370 Rice Boulevard, Suite 210
Houston, TX 77005

Re: Animal Shelter Expansion
Job No: 249101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 249101-0028

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Modified Light
Pole Base per RFI 67 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

4 177
7 ) ,//// éﬁ_/__u.

2 A -

il'homas Morrill

Attachments:

CC:



PROJECT: Animal Shelter Expansion

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 249101-0028
QUOTATION :

FORM B

Item Labor Materials Subs Total
Modified Light Pole Base per RFI 67 $0.00 $0.00 $605.00 $605.00
Subcontractor Default Insurance $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 $8.00
To be funded by CM Contingency $0.00 $(613.00) $0.00 $(613.00)
Totals $0.00 $(605.00) $605.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date: 8/15/2018

Accepted

By: /7/;/ %/
/ Vs

Date J?’/5"/77

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

N

By:

717, / {
V.4 A
LS BT
/

(

Thorﬁas Morrill

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VAI'GHN

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

RFI NO: 67
To: John Benham Date: 07/13/2018

Jackson & Ryan Architects . .
2370 Rice Boulevard, Suite 210 Required By:07/20/2018

Houston, TX 77005 Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Phone: (713) 526-5436
Fax:
From: Rodney Wilson Job No : 249101
Project: Animal Shelter Expansion

1855 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626
Re: Location of light pole pier in the gravel

Spec. Section: Drawing Number:

Other Reference:

Question:
The footing for the light pole located north of the New Adoption buildings parking lot next to the retaining wall is in the gravel
backfill.

Proposed Answer:

A spread footing will be provided at this location.
Please provide a confirmation on this matter

Answer:

A spread footing may be used per the attached detail.

Cassandra Marinos, MSE
07-23-2108

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC:
Page 1 of 1



sY Ty 2 CLENT _TeA

MATRI X JOB NAME: ppny g — By L]

STRUOTUR AL ¥ : JOBNO.__y1pus DATE: O71Z5 Zerg
ENGINEER: Cga - SHEET NO.: lh

BN &1 N EERS
TBPE Firm Registration No. F-2640

4 Pore, gioe, % woton

‘f_l-;‘;/_"’ob‘?-; Bose PL, & ANCYR BoOUTS
B gLstreial Cout@AcCToR

TPy ' MO SEFBIL @IROOT 02 43 BRowMeteD
T ar | B LT ?m.%: Mwm,
- '?’ﬁrhh '-:‘

-

L
lG.

7 poos'y it T
Tien ,}nﬂtﬁ:
!

u'. Coowm. LI LT Polg - t
SRPVETE, TOCTiess PAigR 10

—
SE KS VEG'D X0 (.:-W-
POCOVARTAT Mcaw- BorTS

PANNY,
ST Ol

y "\1 O« m%¢
——-%1;

T ’F’Oﬂ"ﬂ”hﬁz_

L o4 e X 20" 'Foen:\me?‘
BRNSE. W] (S)-¥L BATS B, ROTY

AT TERIIRT RS m. - - £ N o
qf ToY & BUTTOM, .
TEsT boor o Poomhg
RoTTavd RARS, '

¥ 09 ’aﬁ‘i—i#

b2

£

& & 8§ ... b &
e, _
e, BASTWI efAtien.

LT POLE =PELAT FRoTing AT HEMEL BASE




P.0. Box 1057
(512) 244-0600

CONSTRUCTORS Fax: (512) 244-0489

17207 - WILCO ANIMAL SHELTER - CHANGE ORDER FOR LIGHT POLE FOOTING

07/25/18

DESCRIPTION Q'TY UNIT TOTAL BID
LIGHT POLE BASE IN CONTRACT (1) EA S (1,050.00)
MODIFIED LIGHT POLE BASE PER RFI 67 1 EA S 1,600.00
TOTAL COST| $ 550.00
10% OH & P| $ 55.00
S 605.00




VAUGHN

CONS TRUETI ONK

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

August 13, 2018

Dale Butler

Williamson County

710 Main Street
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re: Animal Shelter Expansion
Job No: 249101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 249101-0029

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Relocating
Light Poles Per RFI 53 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

o 2

i

Thomas Morrill

Attachments:

CC:



PROJECT: Animal Shelter Expansion

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 249101-0029

FORM B

QUOTATION :
Item Labor Materials Subs Total
Relocating Light Poles Per RFI 53 $0.00 $0.00 $3,651.00 $3,651.00
Subcontractor Default Insurance $0.00 $46.00 $0.00 $46.00
CM Fee $0.00 $126.00 $0.00 $126.00
To be funded by Owners Contingency $0.00 $(3,823.00) $0.00 $(3,823.00)
Totals $0.00 $(3,651.00) $3,651.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date:  8/13/2018

Accepted

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

/

AN —
A

By: 7

(

R} [’ {
/ / A
Ay
/

By: é/% /
e

Date & F-/F - Fy%

Thomas Morrill

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VAUGHN

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

RFI NO: 53
To: John Benham Date: 06/11/2018

Jackson & Ryan Architects . .
2370 Rice Boulevard, Suite 210 Required By:06/18/2018

Houston, TX 77005 Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Phone: (713) 526-5436
Fax:
From: Rodney Wilson Job No : 249101
Project: Animal Shelter Expansion

1855 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626
Re: Lighting pole reinforcement and locations

Spec. Section: Drawing Number: C.13

Other Reference:

Question:
1) Civil page 13 shows the lighting pole detail but has no information on the reinforcement for the base

2) Please verify the locations of the lighting poles

Proposed Answer:
Please provide the details for reinforcement of lighting pole base and verify locations

Answer:

See attached sketch 'SK-01' which issues new detail 11/S3.05 for the typical site light pole foundation.

Revised drawing sheet A1.01 is attached. Red-boxed dimensions locating the Center Lines of the new site
lighting pole foundations are furnished.

John Benham, AIA

Jackson & Ryan Architects
06/18/18

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC:
Page 1 of 1



REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VAUGHN

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

RFI NO: 53
To: John Benham Date: 06/11/2018

Jackson & Ryan Architects . .
2370 Rice Boulevard, Suite 210 Required By:06/18/2018

Houston, TX 77005 Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Phone: (713) 526-5436
Fax:
From: Rodney Wilson Job No : 249101
Project: Animal Shelter Expansion

1855 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626
Re: Lighting pole reinforcement and locations

Spec. Section: Drawing Number: C.13

Other Reference:

Question:
1) Civil page 13 shows the lighting pole detail but has no information on the reinforcement for the base

2) Please verify the locations of the lighting poles

Proposed Answer:
Please provide the details for reinforcement of lighting pole base and verify locations

Answer:

Coordinate with civil and or structural for the required details.
See revised E1.00 for revised location of light pole per confirmation of existing pole height.
Fina dimensions and exact location to be coordinated with civil.

%/,

06/22/2018

Mark Green, P.E.

Shah Smith & Associates, Inc.
TX Registration #F-2113

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC:
Page 1 of 1



NOTES:

1. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
3000 PSI WITH A MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF 3/4" AND A MAXIMUM
WATER / CEMENT RATIO OF 0.54.

2. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GR. 60.

3. ASSUMPTIONS FOR FOUNDATION DESIGN INCLUDE A 5", 25 FT. POLE W/
FIXTURES AND A MAXIMUM EQUIV. PROJECTED AREA OF 5 SQ. FT.

4. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS.

,‘_\{\_',

\
~—————— POLE, BASEPL. &

\
!
| ‘ | ANCHOR
BOLTS BY ELECTRICAL
| CONTRACTOR
; 4] 2 ADDNLTIES
Il I
=l L
>
O
< = v \ 4" COORD. WITH LIGHT
| 2 TOP OF PAVING 14 POLE SUPPLIER. INCREASE
» | & OR GRADING PIER SIZE AS REQUIRED TO

ACCOMMODATE ANCHOR BOLTS

4

8!_0"

%/3" CLEAR COVER

(6) - #6 VERT. W/
#3 TIES @ 12" O.C.

24" DIA.
(MIN.)
- TYPICAL DETAIL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION
Matrix Structural Engineers i i el e i Z:JﬁERé%MONDAVENUE
TBPE Firm Registration No. F-2640 B P ) A e HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056
PHONE: (713) 664-0130
EN G I N E ER B :ﬂﬁl(L?laagfﬁ::gr:;gxstructural.com SCALE: N.T.S.
R REF:11/S3.05
AREITEET JACKSON & RYAN ARCHITECTS
PROJECT: JOB NUMBER:
WILLIAMSON COUNTY REGIONAL ANIMAL SHELTER 16042

Date: 06/18/2018 Revision: RFI-053 Drawing No.

=~ D by: KN
06/18/18 Check b;: CM SK-01

Copyright © 2008 Matrix Structural Engineers




SEHMIDE\)

PROCEED CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Date: 7-30-18

To: Jay McGilton
Vaughn Construction
C# 512.820.2308

Project Name: Williamson Co. Regional Animal Shelter
Project Number: 249101-0007
SEC Project Number: 988

Description of Work: PCO #9 (Re-route site lighting)

Scope:
¢ Re-route site lighting after architect moved locations that were different from the original

locations that had already been dug and conduit installed.

Total Cost: $3,651.00

Exclusions and Clarifications:
i.  All work was performed utilizing union labor during normal business hours.
ii.  This Change Proposal covers direct cost only and we reserve the right to claim for
impact and consequential costs.

This work has been completed as authorized. A formal Change Order for this work must be
received within ten (10) working days in order to continue with other field directed work.

Sincerely,

4
SCHMIDT

Donny Hammers
Project Manager
PCO #9 - Rev #0

SCHMIDT ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC~9701 FM 1625 ~AUSTIN, TX 78747
PHONE (512)243-1450 ~ FAX (512)243-0601
WWW.SCHMIDT-ELECTRIC.COM ~TECL 17949




Schmidt Electric
9701 FM 1625
Austin, TX 78747

Client Address:

SCHMID

5

CHANGE NOTICE

CCN#

Date:

Project Name:
Project Number:
Page Number:

9

8/10/2018
WILCO RAS
WILCO RAS
1

ltemized Breakdown

Description
1/2" CONDUIT - EMT

1" ELBOW 45 DEG - RMC - GALV

1" CONDUIT - PVC80
1" COUPLING - PVC
1" ADAPTERFEM-PVC

PVC CEMENT STANDARD (1-QUART)

3/4"x 66' CODE TAPE - YEL
Backhoe work

Totals

Qty
100

100
20
16

10

257

Net PriceU
64.25C
1,232.00C
86.44C
41.83C
72.33C
17.06 E
5.11E
125.00E

Total Mat.
64.25
98.56
86.44

8.37
11.57
17.06
10.22

1,250.00

1,546.47

Summary

General Materials

Total Material

AF ST (520)

AF OT (520)

JW ST (520)
APPRENTICE ST (520)
PROJECT MANAGER

Subtotal
Overhead

Subtotal
Final Adjustment

Final Amount

(13.00 Hrs @ $48.59)
(1.50 Hrs @ $69.56)
(11.00 Hrs @ $41.34)
(17.00 Hrs @ $29.72)
(1.00 Hrs @ $76.97)

(@ 10.000 %)

1,546.47

1,546.47
631.67
104.34
454.74
505.24

76.97

3,319.43
331.94

3,651.37
-0.37

$3,651.00

CLIENTACCEPTANCE

ORIGINAL



MIDT ELECTRiC A+

NC.
97D £ 1625 « Austin, Texas 78747
Phone: (512) 3431459 - Fax (512) 243-0607
1% SERVICE WORK ORDER
Job No._FB3 = WIELLE Aqiwn|She e Date 7/20/1%- 11258
Customer's M—Mm_&sﬁgﬁm Cust P.O. No,
Billing Address

Description of Work_Re couding  Slbe uﬁﬁ%M&:ﬁ&_m@_{npg

QTY UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
* Y elhus /(Jfa"ﬂ” CTemales T
20 "PUc Coupling
.-F%S' iy b"’r"‘éf' Excamprns )
= A4 f 245 )
sl

TABOR™ —SHING CALCULATIONS -
DATE o—— REG | or | DT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
S | HRE | MR T OO BT S —
Mﬂ r,' (i 4 X o LABOR (TAXARLE)
226/, _lames_tohid} [~ MILEAGE
Ft ¥ o TRUCKCHG ___ HRS@ __
B ach +
m Tl 1 1.5~
LS L Jarmes LIhiH : RENTAL EQUIPMENT
72230V nsel Jez 5 |SUBCONTRACTS
- ka ‘-{ A SUBTOTAL
Jerery Joresti | - OVERAEAD %
T el et Z - SUBTOTAL
Jké;»t i/ ; | o PROFT %
ﬂggg Brad_Joewa, 2 - SUBTOTAL
mabammmww
/’7 Ij 7/25%’3’ SALES TAX
// Schawct Electic's Representative’ JLABOR (NON-TAXABLE)
Custorner's Reprosericiv : Dete | [TOTAL CHARGE e




VAUGHN

CONS TRUETI ONK

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

August 13, 2018

Dale Butler

Williamson County

710 Main Street
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re: Animal Shelter Expansion
Job No: 249101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 249101-0030

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Increasing CMU
wall width per RFI 72 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

_ o) U
,/gw //W"(

P

Thomas Morrill

Attachments:

CC:



FORM B |
PROJECT: Animal Shelter Expansion
CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 249101-0030
QUOTATION :
Item Labor Materials Subs Total
Increasing CMU wall width per RFI 72 $0.00 $0.00 $8,173.00 $8,173.00
Subcontractor Default Insurance $0.00 $102.00 $0.00 $102.00
To be funded by CM Contingency $0.00 $(8,275.00) $0.00 $(8,275.00)
Totals $0.00 $(8,173.00) $8,173.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date:  8/13/2018

Accepted

By: Z/{’Z % -
= =z

Date J7—~/ﬁ }‘[,7

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

~F o
g
pd

By: -

i./

Py
2377 Ot
S e

Thomas Morrill

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

RFI NO: 72

To: John Benham
Jackson & Ryan Architects
2370 Rice Boulevard, Suite 210
Houston, TX 77005
Phone: (713) 526-5436

Fax:
From: Rodney Wilson
Re: Wall Width Change on A.3-3.01.d

Spec. Section:

Other Reference:

Question:

VAUGHN

ONS TRUCTI ON

18551 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

Date: 07/26/2018
Required By:08/02/2018

Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Job No : 249101
Project: Animal Shelter Expansion

1855 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626

Drawing Number: A.3-3.01.d

The wall between rooms 318/317 and 310/312 need to widen to a 10" wall to accommodate for plumbing.

Proposed Answer:
Please confirm that this is acceptable

Answer:

The widening of the noted walls is acceptable. Arch will update drawings A.3-3.01 and A.3-3.01.d for Record under

separate cover.

John Benham, AIA
Jackson & Ryan Architects

07/31/18

Very truly yours,

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC:

Page 1 of 1



BRAZOSMASONRY

SINCE 19889

July 31, 2018
ATTN: Brandon Smith PROJECT:  Williamson County Regional Animal Shelter
Vaughn Construction LOCATION: Georgetown TX

6604 N. Lamar
Austin, Texas 78752

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Below you will find pricing to perform additional work on the above referenced project.
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

This price is for RFI 73

Per: BMI Pricing Request:# 02
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT OF | U/P TOTAL U/P TOTAL TOTAL
MEASURH _LABOR LABOR MAT MAT

Superintendent 3 HRS. |$ 34.00 $102.00 $102.00
Masons 8 HRS. $ 26.00 $208.00 $208.00
Labor 8 HRS. $ 16.00 $128.00 $128.00
6" grey block 275 ea. $ 5.81 $1,597.75( $ 1.11 $305.25 $1,903.00
4" grey block 275 ea. $ 5.81 $1,597.75( $ 0.92 $253.00 $1,850.75
Grey Mortar 10 ea. $ - $0.00| $ 11.65 $116.50 $116.50
Sand 2 tons $ - $0.00| $ 32.00 $64.00 $64.00
Grout (material and labor) 1 yds. $ 85.00 $85.001 $  85.00 $85.00 $170.00
Joint reinforcement, anchors, access., misc. 489 sq. ft. $ 0.95 $464.55 $464.55
Misc. Equipment, materials, access. 36 hrs. $ 2025 $729.00 $729.00
Forklift 7 day $ 68.14 $477.00 $477.00
SUB TOTAL $3,718.50 $2,494.30 $6,212.80
LABOR BURDEN @ 36.00% $1,338.66
MATERIAL TAX 0.00% $0.00
SUB TOTAL $7,551.46
OVERHEAD @ 5.00% $310.64
PROFIT @ 5.00% $310.64
GRAND TOTAL Add $8,173.00

Duration of Working Days ADDED to Contract Schedule:

Please send a change order as soon as possible if this work is to take place. Work under this proposal will NOT take place unless formal change
order is received.

Sincerely,
Brazos Masonry, Inc.

Jervad Bohannon

Jerrad Bohannon
Project Manager




VAUGHN

CONS TRUECTI ON

1855 SE Inner Loop
ATTN: Vaughn
Construction
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193
August 31, 2018

John Benham

Jackson & Ryan Architects
2370 Rice Boulevard, Suite 210
Houston, TX 77005

Re: Animal Shelter Expansion
Job No: 249101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 249101-0031

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Light Fixture
changes due to Engineer's review comments on Lighting Fixtures for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

; // ’/7 ‘,';JA,__,LA.A_
y v S
{

‘l;homas Morrill

Attachments:

CC:



FORM B

e
PROJECT: Animal Shelter Expansion
CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 249101-0031
QUOTATION :
ltem Labor Materials Subs Total
Light Fixture changes due to Engineer's $0.00 $0.00 $2,824.00 $2,824.00
review comments on Lighting Fixtures
Subcontractor Default Insurance $0.00 $35.00 $0.00 $35.00
To Be Funded by CM Contingency $0.00 $(2,859.00) $0.00 $(2,859.00)
Totals $0.00 $(2,824.00) $2,824.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date: 8/31/2018

Accepted

By: // = %
i i

Date & 7- /i“/ﬂ'{}

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

PO
471 {11
7 AL L o A
. /é’ @
P y

By: /

Thomas Morrill

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




SEHMIDE\)

PRICE ONLY PROPOSAL

Date: 8-10-18

To: Jay McGilton
Vaughn Construction
C# 512.820.2308

Project Name: Williamson Co. Regional Animal Shelter
Project Number: 249101-0007
SEC Project Number: 988

Description of Work: PCO #11 (Engineer changes from submittal)

Scope:
Following changes are due to Engineer’s changes on Lighting submittals:

-Add (2) LG1-E light fixtures
-Add (14) downlight components to LK/LK-E light fixtures

Cost: $9:974-66 2,824.00

Exclusions and Clarifications:
i.  All work will be performed utilizing union labor during normal business hours.
ii.  This Change Proposal covers direct cost only and we reserve the right to claim for
impact and consequential costs.
iii.  Excludes any cutting, patching and painting of existing surfaces.

No work will be started until a fully executed Contract, Change Order or Notice to Proceed is
received. This proposal is valid for 30 days.

Sincerely,

v
SCHMIDT

Donny Hammers
Project Manager
PCO #11 - Rev #0

SCHMIDT ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC~9701 FM 1625 ~AUSTIN, TX 78747
PHONE (512)243-1450 ~ FAX (512)243-0601
WWW.SCHMIDT-ELECTRIC.COM ~TECL 17949




SEHMIDE\)

CHANGE NOTICE

CCN# 11
Schmidt Electric e Name. Séllfé?gAs
9701 FM 1625 roject Name:
. Project Number:  WILCO RAS
Austin, TX 78747
Page Number: 1
Client Address:
Itemized Breakdown
Description Qty Net PriceU Total Mat.
Added LG1-E lights 2 475.00E 950.00
Add components to LK/LKE lights 14 110.00E 1,540.00
€hange—site-tighting—fixtures 16 650-66& 6;566-06
Totals 26- 16 —8;996:66- 2,490.00

Summary

General Materials

Total Material

PROJECT MANAGER (1.00 Hrs @ $76.97)
Subtotal

Overhead (@ 10.000 %)
Subtotal

Final Adjustment

Final Amount

2,490.00 —8&;996-66-

2,490.00 —8;996-60-
76.97

2,566.97 —9-666-97
256.70 966776~

2,823.67 —9;9%3-67
0.33

2,824.00 $9;974:66

CLIENTACCEPTANCE

CCN#: 11

Final Amount:$9,974.00

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

| hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work.

ORIGINAL





